



MANUFACTURER DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

FOR

Product identification:

Model/type: Refer to model listing Initial year affixing UKCA mark: 2023

Category (description): Carbon Dioxide Monitor

Brand: Kidde

Manufacturer: Walter Kidde Portable Equipment Inc

1016 Corporate Park Drive Mebane, NC 27302, USA

Authorized representative:

Concerning	A sample of the product has been tested by	Test report reference	Applied standards
ЕМС	Walter Kidde Portable Equipment Inc.	CQP_CO2-Monitor_rev1	EN 61000-6-
	1016 Corporate Park Drive		3:2007+A1:2011+AC:2012
	Mebane, NC 27302, USA		EN 50270:2015+AC:2016
			EN 61000-3-2:2014
			EN 61000-3-3:2013
LVD	Walter Kidde Portable Equipment Inc.	CQP_CO2-Monitor_rev1	EN 62368-1:2014+AC:2015
	1016 Corporate Park Drive		
	Mebane, NC 27302, USA		
RoHS	Walter Kidde Portable Equipment Inc.	CQP_CO2-Monitor_rev1	EN IEC 63000:2018
	1016 Corporate Park Drive		
	Mebane, NC 27302, USA		
Other	Walter Kidde Portable Equipment Inc.	CQP_CO2-Monitor_rev1	EN 50543:2011+AC:2014
standards	1016 Corporate Park Drive		
	Mebane, NC 27302, USA		

Restrictions on putting into service / requirements for authorization of use

⊠ Not applicable	None	
------------------	------	--

Means of conformity

We declare under our sole responsibility that this product is in conformity with Regulations: S.I. 2019/696 (Marking), S.I. 2016/1091 (EMC), S.I. 2016/1101 (LVD) and S.I. 2012/3032 (RoHS) and complies with the essential requirements and all other relevant provisions of the Regulations based on test results using designated standards in accordance with the Regulations mentioned.

Model listing (List of all product variants or models for which this declaration is valid)

Model	Description
KCO2M10UK	CO2 monitor with non-replaceable battery backup; Kidde, UK plug
KCO2M10EU	CO2 monitor with non-replaceable battery backup; Kidde, EU plug
KCO2M10EUw	CO2 monitor with non-replaceable battery backup; Kidde, EU plug, white
KCO2M10UKw	CO2 monitor with non-replaceable battery backup; Kidde, UK plug, white

Signed on behalf of manufacturer:

Place: Gdańsk, Poland

Tomasz Dowgiałło, Compliance Leader Carrier Fire & Security B.V.

Kelvinstraat 7, 6003 DH Weert, NL.

Date: 17 March 2023

Page 1 of 1 Doc. No.: 104.0023 rev.2